## 501791970 01/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Unity Scientific, LLC	12/29/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	117 Old State Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7796252
Patent Number:	7483134
Application Number:	13339493
Application Number:	12357830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (770)804-0900 **Phone**: 678-361-4915

Email: swigmore@srtslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23024.3000 - MERGER

PATENT

REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0802

P \$160,00 7796252

501791970

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steven P. Wigmore, Reg. No. 40,447

# Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger 2011-12-31 - signed 12-29-2011#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger 2011-12-31 - signed 12-29-2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0803

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# UNITY SCIENTIFIC, LLC (A MARYLAND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

### WITH AND INTO

# WESTCO SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, INC. (A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION)

The undersigned certifies that:

The name of the surviving entity of the merger is Westco Scientific Instruments, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Company" or "Surviving Company"), and the name of the terminating entity in the merger is Unity Scientific, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Merged Company"). The Merged Company will merge with and into the Surviving Company.

The plan of merger is as follows:

- 1) The merger shall take effect on December 31, 2011.
- 2) The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Company shall not be amended as a result of the merger.
- 3) The plan of merger was duly approved by the members of the Merged Company in the manner required under the laws of the State of Maryland and the Merged Company's organizational documents.
- 4) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders of the Surviving Company in the manner required under sections 33-600 to 33-998 of the Connecticut General Statutes and by its certificate of incorporation.

[NEXT PAGE IS SIGNATURE PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0804 Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

Dated December 29, 2011

WESTCO SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS, INC. a Connecticut corporation

By.

Joseph Platano Its President UNITY SCIENTIFIC, LLC a Maryland limited liability company

By.

Joseph Platano Its Member

> PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0805

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**